Subject to any limitations set forth in this Agreement, City agrees to pay Contractor 
the amounts specified in the schedule of compensation included in Exhibit “A,” and 
incorporated herein by this reference and the total compensation included in Exhibit “B”.  
The total compensation shall not exceed seven hundred forty six thousand five hundred 
and fifty dollars and zero cents ($746,550.00), unless additional compensation is 
approved pursuant to Section 1.9. 

2.2 Method of Compensation. 

The method of compensation to Contractor will be payment for time and materials 
based upon the Contractor’s rates as specified in the schedule of compensation, but not

[...]

Thanksgiving (2 days), Christmas, New Year’s, Memorial 
Day. 

EXHIBIT B 
SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION 

SECTION 1. The total compensation for the term of services, July 1 2025 through June 

2026, including reimbursement for actual and reasonable expenses, shall 
not exceed seven hundred forty six thousand, five hundred and fifty dollars 
($746,550), unless additional compensation is approved in writing in 
accordance with the terms of this Agreement